
PARTS 
CATALOG 

imageCLASS 
LBP162dw 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Canon 

 
November 14, 2017 
Rev. 0 

  
COPYRIGHT © 2017 CANON INC. CANON imageCLASS LBP162dw Rev. 0 PRINTED IN U.S.A. 

 



SNL
001A
001B
100A
101A
101B
102A
102B
103
ZZA
ZZB
ZZC
ZZD
ZZE



Figure SNL



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No. 

1 F17-3131-000 1 imageCLASS LBP162dw

NMHA
120V US, CA, LTN
WIRELESS LAN 
model

2 F17-3141-000 1 imageCLASS LBP162dw

NMEA
230V LTN
WIRELESS LAN 
model



Figure 001A



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001A NPN RF ACCESSORIES
LBP162dw
120V US, CA, LTN

1 FM2-G807-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-3387-000 1 CORD, POWER



Figure 001B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001B NPN RF ACCESSORIES
LBP162dw
230V LTN, SG, HK, 
KR

1 FM2-G810-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-3388-000 1 CORD, POWER

3 FK3-1187-000 1 CORD, USB



Figure 100A



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

100A NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. LBP162dw

1 FE8-8628-000 1 COVER, MULTI-PURPOSE

2 FM1-T707-000 1 DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y

3 FE8-8621-000 1 COVER, RIGHT

4 FL1-5015-000 1 COVER, LEFT

5 FM1-T710-000 1 CARTRIDGE DOOR ASS'Y

6 FE8-8773-000 1 LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION

7 FM1-T709-000 1 TOP FRONT COVER ASS'Y

8 FE8-8623-000 1 COVER, TOP, REAR

9 RC4-7985-000 1 GUIDE, FEED, FRONT

10 FM1-T708-000 1 FRONT COVER ASS'Y

11 RM2-8273-000 1 POWER SWITCH PCB ASS'Y

12 FM1-T713-000 1 BUTTON, SWITCH

13 FE8-8631-000 1 FLAG, PAPER SENSOR

14 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS6

15 FE8-9374-000 1 LABEL, SIZE

16 FE8-9375-000 1 LABEL, CAUTION

17 XA9-1503-000 3 SCREW, TAP, M3X6



Figure 101A



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

101A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
120V
WIRELESS LAN 
model

1 FK4-5166-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

2 FK4-5208-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

3 RM2-0837-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

4 RM2-8381-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

5 RM2-9191-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

6 FM2-B929-000 1 ENGINE CONTROL PCB ASS'Y

7 XA9-1420-000 4 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

8 XA9-1503-000 15 SCREW, TAP, M3X6

9 FM2-D855-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

10 FK4-4645-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

11 FK4-4651-000 1 MODULE, WLAN



Figure 101B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

101B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
230V
WIRELESS LAN 
model

1 FK4-5166-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

2 FK4-5208-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

3 RM2-0839-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

4 RM2-8381-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

5 RM2-9191-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

6 FM2-B929-000 1 ENGINE CONTROL PCB ASS'Y

7 XA9-1420-000 4 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

8 XA9-1503-000 15 SCREW, TAP, M3X6

9 FM2-D855-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

10 FK4-4645-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

11 FK4-4651-000 1 MODULE, WLAN



Figure 102A



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 120V

1 RC4-7980-000 1 LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE, LEFT

2 RC4-7981-000 1 LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE, RIGHT

3 RL1-2593-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP

4 RM2-0812-000 1 SEPARATION PAD HOLDER ASS'Y

5 FM2-B920-000 1 ENVIRONMENT SENSOR PCB ASS'Y PS1, PS2

6 FM1-U357-000 1 TRANSFER ASS'Y

7 RM2-0835-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y

8 RM2-0814-000 1 FIXING FILM ASS'Y H1, TH1, TP1

9 RM2-8279-000 1 DELIVERY SENSOR PCB ASS'Y PS4, PS5

10 RM2-1660-000 1 TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y

11 RM2-0807-000 1 SWITCH BACK ASS'Y SL3

12 RM2-2086-000 1 DUPLEXING PAPER FEED ASS'Y

13 FM2-B921-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP SENSOR PCB ASS'Y PS3

14 XA9-1503-000 15 SCREW, TAP, M3X6



Figure 102B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 230V

1 RC4-7980-000 1 LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE, LEFT

2 RC4-7981-000 1 LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE, RIGHT

3 RL1-2593-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP

4 RM2-0812-000 1 SEPARATION PAD HOLDER ASS'Y

5 FM2-B920-000 1 ENVIRONMENT SENSOR PCB ASS'Y PS1, PS2

6 FM1-U357-000 1 TRANSFER ASS'Y

7 RM2-0836-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y

8 RM2-0815-000 1 FIXING FILM ASS'Y H1, TH1, TP1

9 RM2-8279-000 1 DELIVERY SENSOR PCB ASS'Y PS4, PS5

10 RM2-1660-000 1 TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y

11 RM2-0807-000 1 SWITCH BACK ASS'Y SL3

12 RM2-2086-000 1 DUPLEXING PAPER FEED ASS'Y

13 FM2-B921-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP SENSOR PCB ASS'Y PS3

14 XA9-1503-000 15 SCREW, TAP, M3X6



Figure 103



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

103 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

1 RK2-1378-000 1 FAN FM1

2 RK2-7601-000 1 SOLENOID SL2

3 RM2-6911-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M1

4 RM2-8351-000 1 MOTOR PCB ASS'Y PS601

5 RL2-5016-000 1 GUIDE, END

6 XA9-1503-000 15 SCREW, TAP, M3X6

7 RU5-8841-000 1 LABEL, ATTENTION



Figure ZZA



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZC



Figure ZZD



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE


	Cover
	Index
	Figure SNL Product Code No./Serial No.
	Figure 001A Accessories (LBP162dw 120V US, CA, LTN)
	Figure 001B Accessories (LBP162dw 230V LTN, SG, HK, KR)
	Figure 100A External Covers, Panels, Etc. (LBP162dw)
	Figure 101A Internal Components 1 (120V Wireless LAN Model)
	Figure 101B Internal Components 1 (230V Wireless LAN Model)
	Figure 102A Internal Components 2 (120V)
	Figure 102B Internal Components 2 (230V)
	Figure 103 Internal Components 3
	Figure ZZA Mechanical Standard Parts
	Figure ZZB (1/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (2/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (3/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (4/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (5/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (6/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (7/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZC Mechanical Standard Parts (Bolts)
	Figure ZZD Mechanical Standard Parts (Nuts)
	Figure ZZE (1/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 
	Figure ZZE (2/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 
	Figure ZZE (3/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 

